



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025

Marve Apartment Co-operativeAppellant
Housing Society Limited

Vs.

Rajkumar Malpani and orsRespondents

Mr. Siddharth Kakka for the appellant
Mr. Mehul Shah a/w Ms. Vrushali Parab for defendant nos. 1 and
2

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025

IRESH
MASHAL

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. No urgency. To be listed on its scheduled date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.06.27
13:29:25
+0530