



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025

Vs.

Rajkumar Malpani ... Respondent

Mr. Mehul Shah a/w. Ms. Vrushali Parab for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks preponement of date.
3. List the appeal on 12th August 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for “Admission”.

[GAURI] GODSE, J.]