



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 22545 OF 2025**

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing ... Appellant/Applicant
Society Limited through its Secretary Mr.
Savio Pereira

vs.

Rajkumar Malpani and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w. Mr. Siddarth Kakka for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This is circulated on behalf of the appellant for preponement of date. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is urgency as the appellant is unable to develop the property in view of the impugned order of injunction.
3. He submits that he has intimated the learned advocate who appeared for the respondents about this mentioning.



2026:BHC-AS:19394

516-ao-380-2025-ia-22545-2025.doc

4. List this appeal on 12th September 2025. To be listed under the caption 'High on Board'.
5. Learned advocate for the appellant shall intimate this order the learned advocate who appears for the respondents.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)