



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing Society...APPELLANT
Limited Thr Its Secretary Mr. Savio Pereira

Rajkumar Malpani And OthersRESPONDENT

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22545 OF 2025

Appeal from Order 380 OF 2025

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing Society...PETITIONER
Limited Thr Its Secretary Mr. Savio Pereira

Rajkumar Malpani And OthersRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N. JADHAV J

DATE : 25th September, 2025

S. O. to 01/10/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

Page 1/1