



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing Society...APPELLANT
Limited Thr Its Secretary Mr. Savio Pereira
V/S
Rajkumar Malpani And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22545 OF 2025
In
Appeal from Order 380 OF 2025

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing Society...PETITIONER
Limited Thr Its Secretary Mr. Savio Pereira
V/S
Rajkumar Malpani And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Kakka for Petitioner
Ms. Nehal Shah a/w Ms. Vrushali Parab for Respondent No. 1
& 2
Mr. Bhavin Gada a/w Mr. Ameet Mehta a/w Mr. Nirav Marjadi
a/w Mr. Kushal Harnesha i/b Solicis Lex for Respondent No.
3,4 & 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 1st October, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:19394

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/10/2025 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)