



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 22545 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 380 OF 2025**

Marve Apartment Co-operative Housing Society Appellant
Limited, Through Its Secretary Mr. Savio Pereira .. (Orig. Defendant No.4)
Versus
Rajkumar Malpani and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Vivek Khandkar, Advocate i/by Mr. Siddharth Kakka for Appellant.
 - Mr. Mehul Shah a/w. Ms. Vrushali Parab, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khandkar, learned Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026 for enabling the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement without prejudice to the rights and contentions which is *prima facie* emanating from the record of the case.
3. Stand over to 2nd April, 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay